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Alderson Elementary News


Principal: Anita Strang
astrang@sd43.bc.ca 

825 Gauthier Avenue
Coquitlam, BC V3K 7C4
(604) 939-8301
Website: www.sd43.bc.ca/elementary/alderson

	



	November 7, 2025

	Hi Alderson Families,	
November is off to a great start! Please remember that next week includes Remembrance Day. We have our assembly on Monday at 11:00 and schools are closed on Tuesday.
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**Still awaiting a few of these forms!! Please complete ASAP if you haven’t yet**


	
Parent/Caregiver Tasks – 
· Pay for or provide school supplies if you haven’t already through SchoolCash Online: https://sd43.schoolcashonline.com/ 
· Complete School Forms – you can find the forms here: Parent eforms




	



Upcoming Events

	[image: ][image: Free Calendar February vector and picture]For information about future events please check our online calendar. As information about each event becomes available, it will be added to the calendar item. Click on the item to read more.



	Monday, Nov 10th 
	Remembrance Day Assembly

	Parents are always welcome to attend our assemblies.
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	Tuesday, Nov 11th 
	Remembrance Day

	Schools are closed.



	Monday, Nov 24 @ 11:20
	November Assembly

	Parents are always welcome to attend our assemblies



	Thursday, Nov 27th
	Volleyball Tournament

	Students on the volleyball team and their families are welcome to attend. Unfortunately there is not room for other students or Middle School students to attend as spectators.



	Monday, Dec 8th
	December Assembly

	Parents are always welcome to attend our assemblies



	Tuesday, Dec 16
	Winter Concert @ 2:00-2:45

	Parents are encouraged to attend.



	Wednesday, Dec 17
	Learning Updates (Report Cards) Published to MyEd

	Please make sure you can access your MyEd family portal account so that you can view your child’s Learning Update.



	Friday, Dec 19
	Last Day Prior to Winter Break



	Monday, Jan 5
	First Day back following Winter Break


	
 

[image: A screenshot of a qr code

AI-generated content may be incorrect.]
	Alderson PAC
(Parent Advisory Council)
Our PAC works hard for our school to provide some extra special and very valued events to our school year that bring our community together. These events are a lot of work – please do your part. You can send them an email to find out how you can help out. 
	You can visit the Alderson PAC page on our website here: 
Alderson PAC
If you have questions about a PAC initiative you can email them at:

AldersonSchoolPac@gmail.com

	PAC Fundraisers!!

	Spirit Wear

	Please see the information below or click on this link to learn more about ordering Spirit Wear for your child.
Spirit Wear
	Please see the information below to learn more about ordering a Grade 5 Hoodie for your Grade 5 child.
Grade 5 Hoodie

	
Purdy’s Fundraiser

	Please see information below. All proceeds go to funding the Grade 5 Leaving Event.
Click here to order!!


	Hot Lunch
Don’t forget to order hot lunch!! Please click on the link below to access the lunch platform.
Munch-A-Lunch!
*** Late orders cannot be accepted due to vendor deadlines.**
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Scan this QR code using the camera to view or follow
this channel.
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Order By Date / Time
unch Date (will auto-close after) Lunch Theme
[ Timezone: PDT |

Fri, Sep 26, 2025 Mon, Sep 22, 2025 8:00 PM 09/26 (Fri) - Hot Dogs

Fri, Oct 03, 2025 Thu, Sep 25, 2025 8:00 PM 10/03 (Fri) - Treat Day - TCBY

Fri, Oct 10, 2025 Thu, Oct 02, 2025 8:00 PM 10/10 (Fri) - White Spot

Fri, Oct 31, 2025 Thu, Oct 23, 2025 8:00 PM 10/31 (Fri) - Subway

Fri, Nov 14, 2025 Thu, Nov 06, 2025 8:00 PM 11/14 (Fri) - Treat Day - TCBY

Fri, Nov 21, 2025 Thu, Nov 13, 2025 8:00 PM 11/21 (Fri) - Baked Nuggets

Fri, Nov 28, 2025 Thu, Nov 20, 2025 8:00 PM 11/28 (Fri) - Pizza

Fri, Dec 05, 2025 Thu, Nov 27, 2025 8:00 PM 12/05 (Fri) - Red Robin

Fri, Dec 12, 2025 Thu, Dec 04, 2025 8:00 PM 12/12 (Fri) - Treat Day - TCBY
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